# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sadaaki SAKAMOTO	04/05/2013
Go YAMAGUCHI	04/05/2013
Akihiro HONYA	04/05/2013

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.	
Street Address:	2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-7014	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13886402

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHI-1021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Villani
Signature:	/Barbara Villani/
Date:	05/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=OHI-1021\_ASSI#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 138

PATENT REEL: 030344 FRAME: 0109

# **ASSIGNMENT**

to the undersigned by the Assignee, Konica Minolta; Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of	Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable of   Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge  assigned, transferred and set over unto the said as  evention or improvement in	ed, the
•	nyemon or miprovement m	
GLOSSING DEVICE		••
of America 1) executed on or before this da in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represen	claimed in the application for Letters Patent of tate, or 2) Serial No filed countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by tatives, to the full ends of the terms for which attirely as the same would have been held and I not been made.	said assignee, its
And Said Assignee is Hereby Autl said invention in any of said countries at its	horized to make application for and to receive Lelection.	etters Patent for
of title to said invention and Letters Pater assignee, will execute and deliver any and said invention; or any Letters Patent which or other legal representatives, and, upon to additional or divisional applications for parelssue of any Letters Patents to be granted requisite for procuring the same or for all said assignee, its successors, assigns or other And The Commissioner of Patern And The Commis	ents and Trademarks is Hereby Au	e expense of said perfect the title to accessors, assigns will execute any preof, and for the do all lawful acts at the expense of thorized and
Requested to issue any and all Letters Pa	stent of the United States for said invention to said	i assignee.
Dated: April 5, 2013	SADAAKI SAKAMOTO	L.S.
Dated: 15,2013	SADAAKI SAKAMOTO  CO YAMAGUCHI GO YAMAGUCHI	L.S.
Dated: <u>April 5. 2013</u>	AGIHIRO HONYA	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated		L.S.
Dated:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 030344 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 05/03/2013**